

[image: se_header]

Job Description

	A
	Post Details


	
	Job Title:
	Local Admin Support

	Function:
	Train Services

	
	Location:
	

	Unique Post Number:

	

	
	Reports To:
	Operations Manager

	Grade:
	ASG

	B
	Purpose of the Job


	
	To assist in the day to day depot operations to provide a safe, reliable and punctual train service.

To drive administration and personnel procedures for the Local Operations Managers areas of control taking initiative to ensure full compliance with all standards and procedures.


	C
	Principal Accountabilities


	C1



C2

C3

C4

C5


C6


C7

C8

C9

C10


C11

C12

C13




C14


C15

C16


C17

C18


C19

C20

C21

C22

C23

C24

	Initiate and conclude investigations of cancellations, delays and other (non-safety of the line) occurrences to ensure correct causation is established and attributed and that re-occurrences are minimised

To re-attribute lost minutes to the correct manager/company as required.

Deliver or exceed agreed performance indicators – reports requested reports received 

Maintain performance tracker

Ensure that business environments are compliant with business, commercial and safety standards (to include notice boards, fault reporting and depot maintenance)

Print, post and copy weekly rosters, daily alteration sheets, PA’s diagram supplements and ad hoc notices and posted in a timely manner

Print and ensure diagrams and schedule cards are available daily for all drivers & conductors.  

Distribute publications, timetables, WON, PON, Railnews, Red Alert, CIRA’s etc.

Responsible for site induction for accommodation for all our visitors, contractors and staff

Ensure all drivers/conductors who require an Oyster card/Underground ticket are issued one the day before needed.

Carry out a periodic check on Oyster Card Usage for your depot

Carry out a daily audit check on the drivers store box and ensure that equipment is always available

To assist that appropriate aspects of personnel procedures are met in line with company standard such as arranging local staff reps elections, discipline, AAW & grievance and take initiative in promoting compliance with policies, procedures, legislation and laid down standards.  Actively monitor your depots AAW reports and ensure compliance from DM’s are met.

Take notes at meetings and interviews as and when required and ensure that all typing is produced correctly and expeditiously keeping a file copy for future reference. 

Progress follow up items raised at meetings, sending appropriate letters to ensure action is taken

Create up to date proformas and documents as required.   Ensure comprehensive records are produced and kept.  

Maintain personal files

Collate uniform, stationary & stores requests and forward to Central Admin in a timely manner.  Ensure all uniform received is issued out and all delivery notes sent back to Central Admin.

Collate all relevant information for the period report and send to BAM periodically.

Assist with 20% checks for all Traincrew.

Deal with telephone enquiries, and take any action necessary.

To ensure that the communication link is maintained within the Operations and other departments.

To proactively provide a general administration service to the Local Operations Manager and his team.

To work as directed by the Local Operations Manager 


	D
	Safety Responsibilities


	D1

	This post is required to undertake SAFETY CRITICAL WORK
	Yes
	
	No
	

	D2

	This is a KEY SAFETY POST
	Yes
	
	No
	

	D3

	This post requires SECURITY CLEARANCE
	Yes
	
	No
	

	D4
	The job requires competence in PERSONAL TRACK SAFETY

	Yes
	
	No
	

	D5
	This job has SPECIFIC SAFETY RESPONSIBILITIES (if Yes see section D6 below) 
	Yes
	
	No
	

	
	

	D6
	The post holder has the following specific safety responsibilities:


	
	· Fire Warden


	E
	Decision making Authority


	E1

E2
	



	F
	Most Challenging and/or Difficult parts of the role


	F1

F2
	Meeting train service requirements within cost constraint

Managing conflicting priorities





	G
	Person Specification


	
	Southeastern aims to recruit people not just for jobs but for long term careers. We want good quality, talented people with the right attitude who will stay with us.

For these reasons we look for evidence of Southeastern values in all potential staff and our existing staff looking for promotion along with the particular experience/knowledge, skills and behaviours relevant to the position applied for.  These are 
· We care passionately about people
· we put ourselves in our passengers’ shoes to do what’s right for them
· we support our colleagues to be, feel and do their best
· we love the places we serve and do our bit for our communities and environment
·  We aim to be the best
· we move with pace, we’re agile and learn from everything
· we relentlessly strive to be the best
· we are professionals with personalities 
· We make the difference together 
· we are answerable to each other and our passengers
· we trust each other and do what we say we will
· we are stronger together than we are as individuals

The job demands the following blend of experience/knowledge, skills and behaviours (all are essential , unless otherwise shown and will be assessed by application and/ or interview/assessment) :


	G1
	Experience, Knowledge & Qualifications 

Knowledge of Oracle, Bugle, Trust, P2 & Sheila
Excellent communication and motivation skills
Excellent organisation skills
Computer literate
Excellent minute taking, letter and report writing skills
Able to demonstrate a high standard of confidentiality
The ability to work under pressure
Ability to meet objectives and work within a team
Awareness of train driving techniques, rules, instructions and geography
Knowledge of drivers notice boards
Awareness of Driver, rules, instructions and geography


	G2
	Skills (including any specific safety critical competencies) 

Excellent interpersonal skills and the ability to communicate at al levels within the organisation.

Able to organise and manage a busy office environment


	G3
	Behaviours 

Able to demonstrate a high standard of confidentiality


	G4
	Other



	H
	Dimensions of role


	H1

	Financial – Direct:
	

	H2

	Financial – Other:
	

	H3

	Staff Responsibilities – Direct:
	

	H4
	Staff Responsibilities – Other:

	

	H5
	Any Other Statistical Data:


	

	I
	Acknowledgement


	I1
	Prepared By:

	_______________
	Date:
	______________

	I2
	Approved By (Head of Department):

	_______________
	Date:
	______________




	 J
	Job Description Briefing

	
	The post holder has been briefed on and understands the requirements of this Job Description and other related documents:

	
	Name of post holder:
	
	Signature:
	
	Date:
	

	
	Name of briefing manager:
	
	Signature:
	
	Date:
	

	 K
	
Nominated Deputy for Safety requirements 

	
	
If this is a KEY SAFETY POST (D2 in Safety Details above is YES) at least one nominated deputy must be identified.  The Job Holder must ensure that the Nominated Deputy(ies) receives a copy of,  and is briefed on this Job Description.  If there are more nominated deputies, they should sign further copies of this Job Description.

	
	
The nominated deputy has been briefed on and understands the requirements of this Job Description and other related documents:

	
	Name of nominated deputy:
	
	Signature:
	
	Date:
	

	
	Name of briefing manager:
	
	Signature:
	
	Date:
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